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New Zealand Railways Corporation-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Contract 

Mina: Extension to gang amenity 

Helensville-Upgrading of station build~ng 

Construction of carpark and entranceway at Picton Mechanical Depot 

Road Weighbridge: Supply and installation at Ikamatua 

Name and Address of Contractor 

L. J. Bathurst Ltd., P.O. Box 1851, 
Christchurch 

Mr G. Van Doom, Van Doom and Son 
Construction Ltd., 68 Simpson Road, 
Henderson 

Marlborough Asphalt Ltd,, P.O. Box 
2064, Stoke, Nelson 

Avery New Zealand Ltd., P.O. Box 22-
155, Christchurch 

Amount of 
Contract 

$ 
21,769.00 

23,135.00 

36,784.20 

21,619.00 

T. M. HAYWARD, General Manager. 
(10/2100/9) 

Tariff Notice No. 1983/54-App/ications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. Tariff Port No. Item 

H.0. 20354 39.02.279 
CH 762 40.09.001 

CH 781 59.08.012 

H.O. 1739 73.40.069 

CH 761 74.03.019 
CH 767 84.10.029 

CH 787 84.11.051 

DN 694 84.11.061 
CH 783 84.11.061 

CH 769 84.21.011 

CH 768 84.21.029 
CH 770 84.21.029 

H.O. 64804 84.22.009 
CH 764 85.15.059 

CH 774 85.19.055 

DN 696 85.28.000 

CH 779 90.24.011 
DN 695 94.02.009 

Goods 

Multi-core plastic tube cable, for the transmission of pneumatic signals 
V-Red non-floating discharge sleeve 600 mm I.D., length 1000 mm 
with steel flanges and abrasion resistant inner liner 
Electro-statically flocked velvet furnishing fabric, comprising 100 per
cent nylon face on a woven polyester/cotton back 
Bare base castings (minus cable attachments), for use in making silicon 
iron anodes 
Aluminium silicon bronze rod, hexagon and round 
Graco range of compressed air operated pumps, series 203 to 208, 210, 
225, 226, 902, and 903 
Single and multi stage screw compressors as manufactured by 
M.A.N.-GHH sterkrade 
Lobes for CA 3-6 blower, for gas boosting in city mains (2 only) 
Revcor blower wheel, type BC 987-200S, to assist cooking in com
mercial ovens 
Graco airless high pressure spray guns, manual and automatic dispen
sing guns, when declared for use in an industry or for use with Graco 
airless spray equipment 
Graco arr powered air spray unit, type Duo-paint unit 
Graco gas and electric/mechanical powered airless spray units, models 
GH533, GH433, EH433, EH333, and EM480 
Wheelchair lifting platform hoist, to be fitted to a mini-bus 
Wacam products band pass reject duplex filter, type WP639, for instal
lation in amateur VHF communications repeater 
Plugs, sockets, and contacts (cable connectors), for making telephone 
cords as fitted to telephones 
Klockner Mueller P248 electronic expander rack, for control unit of 
Beetz chocolate mixer 
Sankyo SK-16 series float switches 
Portable bath chair, hydraulically operated .from tap pressure, for use 
in hospitals and institutions 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free*· 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free 

*or such higher rate of 
duty· as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 

99 

15 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

99 
10 

99 

10 

99 

Any ~rson wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 12 May 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 

~
) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
Present and potential output; and i Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of April 1983. 
P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 
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