New Zealand Railways Corporation—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Contract	Name and Address of Contractor	Amount of Contract
Mina: Extension to gang amenity	L. J. Bathurst Ltd., P.O. Box 1851, Christchurch	21,769.00
Helensville—Upgrading of station building	Mr G. Van Doorn, Van Doorn and Son Construction Ltd., 68 Simpson Road, Henderson	23,135.00
Construction of carpark and entranceway at Picton Mechanical Depot	Marlborough Asphalt Ltd., P.O. Box 2064, Stoke, Nelson	36,784.20
Road Weighbridge: Supply and installation at Ikamatua	Avery New Zealand Ltd., P.O. Box 22- 155, Christchurch	21,619.00
	T. M. HAYWARD, Gener	ral Manager.

(10/2100/9)

Tariff Notice No. 1983/54—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port Appn. Tariff No. Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part		
		Normal	Pref.	II Ref.		
H.O. CH	20354 762	39.02.279 40.09.001	Multi-core plastic tube cable, for the transmission of pneumatic signals V-Red non-floating discharge sleeve 600 mm I.D., length 1000 mm with steel flanges and abrasion resistant inner liner	Free* Free*	Free*	99
CH	781	59.08.012	Electro-statically flocked velvet furnishing fabric, comprising 100 percent nylon face on a woven polyester/cotton back	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	1739	73.40.069	Bare base castings (minus cable attachments), for use in making silicon iron anodes	Free*	Free*	99
CH CH	761 767	74.03.019 84.10.029	Aluminium silicon bronze rod, hexagon and round Graco range of compressed air operated pumps, series 203 to 208, 210, 225, 226, 902, and 903	Free* Free*	Free*	15 10
CH	787	84.11.051	Single and multi stage screw compressors as manufactured by M.A.N.—GHH sterkrade	Free*	Free*	10
DN CH	694 783	84.11.061 84.11.061	Lobes for CA 3-6 blower, for gas boosting in city mains (2 only) Revcor blower wheel, type BC 987-200S, to assist cooking in commercial ovens	Free* Free*		
СН	769	84.21.011	Graco airless high pressure spray guns, manual and automatic dispensing guns, when declared for use in an industry or for use with Graco airless spray equipment	Free*	Free	10
CH	768	84.21.029	Graco air powered air spray unit, type Duo-paint unit	Free*	Free*	10
CH	770	84.21.029	Graco gas and electric/mechanical powered airless spray units, models GH533, GH433, EH433, EH333, and EM480	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	64804	84.22.009	Wheelchair lifting platform hoist, to be fitted to a mini-bus	Free*	Free*	99
CH	764	85.15.059	Wacam products band pass reject duplex filter, type WP639, for installation in amateur VHF communications repeater	Free*	Free*	10
CH	774	85.19.055	Plugs, sockets, and contacts (cable connectors), for making telephone cords as fitted to telephones	Free*	Free	99
DN	696	85.28.000	Klockner Mueller P248 electronic expander rack, for control unit of Beetz chocolate mixer	Free*	Free*	10
CH DN	779 695	90.24.011 94.02.009	Sankyo SK-16 series float switches Portable bath chair, hydraulically operated from tap pressure, for use in hospitals and institutions	Free* Free*	Free	99

*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. DN—Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 12 May 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of April 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.